www.ams.com/DC-DC_Step-Up/AS7620 Revision 1.18 1 - 16
AS7620
650mA,  U l t ra  low Ripple  S tep  Down DC/DC Conver ter
1  General Description
The AS7620 is an easy-to-use, high-efficiency, high-voltage,
hysteretic step-down DC-DC converter, operating in asynchronous
mode. Its low-power architecture extends hold-up time in battery-
backed and critical applications where maximum up-time over a wide

AS7620
Datasheet - O r d e r i ng  I n f o r ma t i on
11 Ordering Information
The devices are available as the standard products shown in Table 7.
*Available on request
Note: All products are RoHS compliant.
Buy our products or get free samples online at ICdirect: http://www.ams.com/ICdirect
Technical Support is found at http://www.ams.com/Technical-Support
For further information and requests, please contact us mailto:sales@ams.com
or find your local distributor at http://www.ams.com/distributor
Table 7.  Ordering Information
Ordering Code Marking Output Description Delivery Form Package
AS7620-BQFT  AS7620A adjustable
500mA Hysteretic High Voltage Step-Down
Converter with Dual Power Monitor
Tape and Reel 12-pin MLPQ 4x4mm
AS7620B-BQFT* AS7620B 3.3V
500mA Hysteretic High Voltage Step-Down
Converter with Dual Power Monitor
without Output Delay
Tape and Reel 12-pin MLPQ 4x4mm